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Sunday 15th September 12th Sunday after Pentecost.
Martyr Mamas of Caesarea. St. John the Faster, patriarch of Constantinople.
Divine Liturgy  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9.00 am
After Liturgy Russian School concert

Wednesday 18th September Akathist  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6.00 pm

Friday 20th September All-night vigil  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6.00 pm

Saturday 21st September Nativity of the Mother of God.
Divine Liturgy  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9.00 am
All-night vigil  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6.00 pm

Sunday 22nd September 13th Sunday after Pentecost. Sunday before the Exaltation of the Cross.
Afterfeast of the Nativity of the Mother of God.
Holy and Righteous Ancestors of God Joachim and Anna.
St. Joseph, founder of Volokolamsk Volotsk Monastery.
Divine Liturgy  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8.30 am

Thursday 26th September All-night vigil, raising of the Cross  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6.00 pm

Friday 27th September Exaltation of the Life-giving Cross. Fast day (no fish).
Divine Liturgy  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9.00 am

Saturday 28th September All-night vigil  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6.00 pm

Sunday 29th September 14th Sunday after Pentecost. Sunday after the Exaltation of the Cross.
Afterfeast of the Exaltation of the Cross. Great-martyr Euphemia.
Divine Liturgy  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9.00 am
Matins  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6.00 pm

Monday 30th September Martyr Sophia and daughters Faith (Vera), Hope (Nadezhda) and Love (Lyubov).
Divine Liturgy  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8.30 am

Wednesday 2nd October Akathist  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6.00 pm

Saturday 5th October General clean-up of Church and grounds  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8.30 am
All-night vigil  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6.00 pm

Sunday 6th October 15th Sunday after Pentecost.
Conception of the Glorious Propher, Forerunner and Baptist John.
Divine Liturgy (daylight saving time)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9.00 am

Monday 7th October Matins  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6.00 pm

Tuesday 8th October Repose of St. Sergius of Radonezh, wonderworker.
Divine Liturgy  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8.30 am

Wednesday 9th October Akathist  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6.00 pm

Saturday 12th October All-night vigil  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6.00 pm

Sunday 13th October 16th Sunday after Pentecost.
Hieromartyr Gregory, bishop and enlightener of Greater Armenia.
Divine Liturgy  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9.00 am
All-night vigil  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6.00 pm



Monday 14th October The Protection of the Mother of God.
Lesser blessing of water  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8.00 am
Divine Liturgy  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9.00 am

Wednesday 16th October Akathist  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6.00 pm

Saturday 19th October All-night vigil  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6.00 pm

Sunday 20th October 17th Sunday after Pentecost.
St. Jonah of Manchuria.
Divine Liturgy  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9.00 am

Tuesday 22nd October Matins  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6.00 pm

Wednesday 23rd October Synaxis of the Saints of Optina.
Divine Liturgy  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8.30 am

Saturday 26th October All-night vigil  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6.00 pm

Sunday 27th October 18th Sunday after Pentecost.
Holy Fathers of the 7th Ecumenical Council.
Divine Liturgy  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9.00 am

Wednesday 30th October Matins  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6.00 pm

Thursday 31st October Holy Apostle and Evangelist Luke
Divine Liturgy  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8.30 am

Friday 1st November Matins  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6.00 pm

Saturday 2nd November St. Dimitrius' Saturday (Commemoration of the Dead).
Divine Liturgy, requiem service  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8.30 am
All-night vigil  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6.00 pm

Sunday 3rd November 19th Sunday after Pentecost.
St. Hilarion the Great.
Divine Liturgy  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9.00 am
All-night vigil (at Kentlyn)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6.00 pm

Monday 4th November Kazan icon of the Mother of God.
Divine Liturgy (at Kentlyn)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9.00 am

Tuesday 5th November Matins  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6.00 pm

Wednesday 6th November Icon of the Mother of God Joy of All Who Sorrow.
Divine Liturgy  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8.30 am

Thursday 7th November Matins  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6.00 pm

Friday 8th November Great-martyr Dimitrius the Myrrh-gusher of Thessalonica.
Divine Liturgy  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8.30 am

Saturday 9th November All-night vigil  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6.00 pm

Sunday 10th November 20th Sunday after Pentecost.
Repose of St. Job, abbot and wonderworker of Pochaev.
Divine Liturgy  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9.00 am

Saturday 16th November All-night vigil  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6.00 pm

Sunday 17th November 21st Sunday after Pentecost.
St. Ioannicius the Great of Bithynia. Hieromartyr Nicander, bishop of Myra.
Divine Liturgy  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9.00 am


